Joseph P. Wilson Jr, Supervisor
Robert M. Biesemeyer, Deputy Supervisor
Bi-Monthly & Last Day of the Annual Town Board Meeting
Dec. 22, 2022
10:00 am
Town Hall

Call to order
Approve Minutes: Dec. 13 Regular Board meeting
Privilege of the Floor:
Budget Resolutions

Resolutions to transfer funds

Resolutions to amend the 2022 budget
Supervisor’s Report: October

Audit Bills:

Resolution to audit Vouchers #2022- through #2022-
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2% Champlain
Natlonal Bank

TOWN OF KEENE Date 10/31/22 Page 1
MULTI FUND ACCOUNT Account Number 212361
10892 NYS RTE 9N

PO BOX 89

KEENE NY 12942-0089

CHECKING ACCOUNT

PUBLIC FUND CHECKING
Account Number 5212361 Statement Dates 10/01/22 thru 10/31/22
Previous Balance 493,605.27 Days 1in the statement period 31
44 Credits 469,396.37 Average Led ? 543,820
85 Debits 330,674.66 Average Collected 542,687
Service Charge .00
Interest Pai .00
Ending Balance 632,326.98
Total For Total
This Period| Year-to-Date
overdraft item fees year to date $.00 $.00
Return item fees year to date $.00 $.00

CREDITS
Date Description Amount

10/03 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 80,000.00 =, 9 2
1133914966 . 10/03/22 i
TRACE #-042000018988863
10/04 DEPOSIT 102.20 -:i/aoq
10/04 DEPOSIT 255.00 » [gof
10/04 DEPOSIT 947.24 & Igo?;.
10/04 DEPOSIT 950.00 » 204
10/04 DEPOSIT 23,117.68 -A 1201 __
10/04 DEPQSIT 32,570.30 & 0%
10/07 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 1,077.71 ~
1133914966 10/07/22 V21w
TRACE #-042000011702752 ; _
10/07 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 3,550.87 =~ 1|y
1133914966 10/07/22




W Cham 3lam
National Bank

Date 10/31/22 Page 2
Account Number 212361

PUBLIC FUND CHECKING 5212361 (Continued)

pescription Amount

. TRACE #-042000011702751 _ }
10/12 DEPOSIT 1,985.00 = ¥
10/12 DEPOSIT 5,305.20 & y 35732
18/12 DEPOSIT 10,448.00 .« 120
10/12 DEPOSIT 30,597.33 = iz}
10/14 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 42,412.50 =% |55
1133914966 10/14/22
TRACE #-042000016920194
10/14 DEPOSIT 994.00 g V3 ¥\
16/14 DEPOSIT 1,287.22 & rcFE
10/14 DEPOSIT 4,113.10 ¥ | &
10/21 DEPOSIT 212.00 4% muv
10/21 DEPOSIT 345.00 = V204
10/21 DEPOSIT 378.00 &= 570
10/21 DEPOSIT 402.00 f= 1232
’/10/21 DEPOSIT 577.00 = \QF 1|
10/21 DEPOSIT 611.00 # lau'«l—
10/21 DEPOSIT 701.00 = va=33
10/21 DEPOSIT 854.00 # \J(p¥
10/21 DEPOSIT 1,251.00 & y a4
10/21 DEPOSIT 3,722.95 a+
10/21 DEPOSIT 10,230.48 ,aa%
10/25 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 126.55 4
1133914966 10/25/22 e
TRACE #-042000016116189
10/25 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 1,256.47 & \ 7 ¢0
1133914966 10/25/22
TRACE #-0420000161161%0 TR
10/25 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS ,000,
1133914966 10/25/22 RS
/ T;ACEf#—042000016116188 2 0 8 )
10/27 Xfer from Youth Commission 1 34
KYC FUNDS FOR SUMMER PROGR & . Q e, 20
10/27 Xfer from Youth Commission ( 445 86 \
KYC FUNDS TO MF-GEN




: Champlai

:Ejj:[lig

Date 10/31/22 Page 3
Account Number 212361
PUBLIC FUND CHECKING 5212361 (cContinued)
CREDITS

Date Description Amoumnt

10/28 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 5,000.00 4 !
1133914966 10/28/22 #4290

’ TRACE #-042000019104462

10/28 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 80,000.00
1133914966 10/28/22 1292
TRACE #-042000019104460 _

10/28 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 100,000.00 « ;729
1133914966 10/28/22
TRACE #-042000019104461

10/28 DEPOSIT 10.00 & E;g;k

10/28 DEPOSIT 75.00% |39 v

10/28 DEPOSIT 191.91 /Jeurv//

10/28 DEPOSIT 289.19 - /296 ./

10/28 DEPOSIT 1,286.29 & 1949

10/31 xfer from payroll Account 6,633.24 =
reim. self pay portion qtr R T

10/31 EDI PAYMTS VERIZON WIRELESS 1,422.97 Yy
1008219073 10/31/22
ID #-1882793

B TRACE #-031000035667477

16/31 DEPOSIT 1,642.77 # 133 &«

DEBITS "

Date Description Amount

10/03 Xfer to Payroll Account 33,691.53 .
P/R #20-2022

10/13 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 500.00 .
1133914966 10/13/22 2y
TRACE #-042000015316816

10/13 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 5,000.00 . 1229
1133914966 10/13/22

o TRACE #-042000015316817

10/13 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 10,000.00
1133914966 10/13/22 “\25Y

TRACE #-042000015316815




Date 10/31/22 Page 4
Account Number 212361

PUBLIC FUND CHECKING 5212361 (Continued)

Description Amount

10/13 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 15,000.00 4, .

1133914966 10/13/22 5
/ TRACE #-042000015316818

10/13 LGIP NEW YORK CLASS 22,468.00
1133914966 10/13/22 + 1224
TRACE #-042000015316819

10/18 xfer to Payroll Account 38,102.96 i/
P/R #21-22

10/31 xfer to Payroll Account / 32,106.02:/;‘
P/R #22-22° Y

10/31 PAYMENTREQ SUN LIFE HEALTH 13.11 = /3 /4
1060893662 10/31/22
ID #-859610

TRACE #-028000086649382

Check No Amount Date Check No
6
9
0
1
/ 2
7 :
157, 6 Jf
127 ¢y .
10/05 16517 / 581.60 10/11 16538 9,520.00
10/03 16519*/ 62.70 10/04 16540* 195.00
10/05 16520 3,093.39 10/05 16541 j 457.12
10/11 16521 v, 2,988.48 10/04 16542 Y/ 445.50
10706 16522 t} 00 10704 16543 J; 44550
10/07 523 2,682.15 10/07 16544 J 445,50
10/11 16524 .55 10/07 16545 445 .50
10/03 16525 ~/ 510.30 10/04 16546 / 445.50
[*Indicates a break in checks sequence numbers




2 Champlain
National Bank

Date 10/31/22
Account Number

PUBLIC FUND CHECKING 5212361 (Continued)

Check No Amount Date Check No

[+]
O

¥ %

SN

A

VB WNHOWRNOIVIWROW

'—l

o

wvi

o

%
&és,~

viun (9, ]
[3]=2]eaToY e Yoy Yo TN, T TW, [V, TV TV TU. TV, TN

180.
16569 34,321.88
“Indicates a break in checks sequence numbers

Page 5
212361

=HOMAUVIO O O~NINUVI

DATLY BALANCE INFORMATION

Balance
465,249.90

463,717.90
475,100.
7,208.




Balance Sheet as of 10/31/2022

Fund: GENERAL FUND A
Assets
CASH ACCOUNT
000200.01.000.00
000201.01.000.00

OTHER ASSETS
000391.01.000.00
000440.01.000.00

Liabilities
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
000600.01.000.00

OTHER LIABILITY ACCOUNTS
000688.01.000.00

JUSTICE HOLDING ACCOUNT
000690.01.000.00

Equity
FUND BALANCE

000909.01.000.00

Month To Date Activity As 10/31/2022
Revenues (980) : $60,697.98
Expenditures (522) : $140,666.12
Fund Balance (909/911) : ($79,968.14)

TOWN OF KEENE

200 - Cash GENERAL FUND A
201 - Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits GENERAL FUND

Subtotal CASH ACCOUNT:

391 - Due from Other Funds GENERAL FUND A
440 - Due from Other Governments GENERAL FUND A

Subtotal OTHER ASSETS:

Total Assets:

600 - Accounts Payable GENERAL FUND A
Subtotal ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:

688 - Other Liabilities GENERAL FUND A
Subtotal OTHER LIABILITY ACCOUNTS:

690.1 - Justice Holding Account GENERAL FUND A
Subtotal JUSTICE HOLDING ACCOUNT:

Total Liabilities:

909 - Fund Balance GENERAL FUND A

Subtotal FUND BALANCE:

Total Equity:

YTD Activity As Of:
Revenues (980) :
Expenditures (522) :

Fund Balance (909/911) :

Total Liabilities and Equity:

$111,057.52
$1,928,385.48

$2,039,443.00

$200,000.00
$1,099.00

$201,099.00

$2,240,542.00

$93,443.93

$93,443.93

$82,975.96
$82,975.96

$82,189.10
$82,189.10

$258,608.99

$1,752,847.75

$1,752,847.75

$1,752,847.75

10/31/2022
$1,397,631.37
$1,160,210.66

$237,420.71

$2,248,877.45

Report Date: 12/19/2022 9:43:46 AM

Page: 1 of 1 Pages



TOWN OF KEENE
Balance Sheet as of 10/31/2022

Fund: HIGHWAY FUND DA

Assets
CASH ACCOUNT
000200.03.000.00 200 - Cash HIGHWAY FUND DA
000201.03.000.00 201 - Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits HIGHWAY FUND
Subtotal CASH ACCOUNT:
Total Assets:
Liabilities
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
000600.03.000.00 600 - Accounts Payable HIGHWAY FUND DA
Subtotal ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:
Total Liabilities:
Equity
FUND BALANCE
000909.03.000.00 909 - Fund Balance HIGHWAY FUND DA
Subtotal FUND BALANCE:
Total Equity:
Month To Date Activity As 10/31/2022 YTD Activity As Of:
Revenues (980) : $81,343.73 Revenues (980) :
Expenditures (522) : $97.833.80 Expenditures (522) :
Fund Balance (909/911) : ($16,490.07) Fund Balance (909/911) :

Total Liabilities and Equity:

$120,429.66
$419,629.42

$540,059.08

$540,059.08

$52,606.81
$52,606.81

$52,606.81

$305,108.88
$305,108.88

$305,108.88

10/31/2022
$1,217,648.29
$968,110.15
$249,538.14

$607,253.83

Report Date: 12/19/2022 9:43:52 AM

Page: 1 of 1 Pages



TOWN OF KEENE
Balance Sheet as of 10/31/2022

Fund: PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND L

Assets
CASH ACCOUNT
000200.06.000.00 200 - Cash PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND L $4,572.89
000201.06.000.00 201 - Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits PUBLIC LIBRAR $109,491.84
000230.06.000.00 230 - Cash, Special Reserves PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND L $5,100.96
Subtotal CASH ACCOUNT: $119,165.69
Total Assets: $119,165.69
Equity
FUND BALANCE
000909.06.000.00 909 - Fund Balance PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND L $94,727.11
Subtotal FUND BALANCE: $94,727.11
Total Equity: $94,727.11
Month To Date Activity As 10/31/2022 YTD Activity As Of: 10/31/2022
Revenues (980) : $791.03 Revenues (980) : $55,476.30
Expenditures (522) : $3,623.12 Expenditures (522) : $30,890.79
Fund Balance (909/911) : ($2,832.09) Fund Balance (909/911) : $24,585.51

Total Liabilities and Equity: $119,312.62

Report Date: 12/19/2022 9:44:42 AM Page: 1 of 1 Pages



TOWN OF KEENE
Balance Sheet as of 10/31/2022

Fund: WATER DISTRICT SW 1

Assets
CASH ACCOUNT
000200.07.000.00 200 - Cash WATER DISTRICT SW 1
000201.07.000.00 201 - Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits WATER DISTRIC
Subtotal CASH ACCOUNT:
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
000350.07.000.00 350 - Water Rents Receivable WATER DISTRICT SW 1
Subtotal ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:
Total Assets:
Liabilities
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
000600.07.000.00 600 - Accounts Payable WATER DISTRICT SW 1
Subtotal ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:

OTHER LIABILITY ACCOUNTS
000630.07.000.00 630 - Due to Other Funds WATER DISTRICT SW 1

Subtotal OTHER LIABILITY ACCOUNTS:

Total Liabilities:
Equity
FUND BALANCE
000909.07.000.00 909 - Fund Balance WATER DISTRICT SW 1
Subtotal FUND BALANCE:
Total Equity:
Month To Date Activity As 10/31/2022 YTD Activity As Of:
Revenues (980) : $1,540.39 Revenues (980) :
Expenditures (522) : $16,595.98 Expenditures (522) :
Fund Balance (909/911) : ($15,055.59) Fund Balance (909/911) :
Total Liabilities and Equity:

$124,918.07
$9,219.40

$134,137.47

$5,253.80
$5,253.80

$139,391.27

$2,918.49
$2,918.49

$200,000.00
$200,000.00

$202,918.49

($47,513.35)
($47,513.35)
($47,513.35)
10/31/2022
$114,423.22

$128,934.06
($14,510.84)

$140,894.30

Report Date: 12/19/2022 9:44:49 AM

Page: 1 of 1 Pages



TOWN OF KEENE
Balance Sheet as of 10/31/2022

Fund: WATER DISTRICT SW 2

Assets
CASH ACCOUNT

000200.08.000.00
000201.08.000.00

200 - Cash WATER DISTRICT SW 2
201 - Money Market / Cash in Time Deposits WATER DISTRIC

Subtotal CASH ACCOUNT:

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
000350.08.000.00 350 - Water Rents Receivable WATER DISTRICT SW 2

Subtotal ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE:

Total Assets:

Liabilities
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
000600.08.000.00 600 - Accounts Payable WATER DISTRICT SW 2

Subtotal ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:

Total Liabilities:
Equity
FUND BALANCE
000909.08.000.00 909 - Fund Balance WATER DISTRICT SW 2
Subtotal FUND BALANCE:
Total Equity:
Month To Date Activity As 10/31/2022 YTD Activity As Of;
Revenues (980) : $275.84 Revenues (980) :
Expenditures (522) : $35,187.20 Expenditures (522) :
Fund Balance (909/911) : ($34,911.36) Fund Balance (909/911) :
Total Liabilities and Equity:

$263,149.92
$35,000.00

$298,149.92

$28,263.90
$28,263.90

$326,413.82

$5,459.67

$5,459.67

$5,459.67

$313,937.47
$313,937.47

$313,937.47

10/31/2022

$207,410.81
$195,079.82
$12,330.99

$331,728.13

Report Date: 12/19/2022 9:44:55 AM

Page: 1 of 1 Pages
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